
1st Race. (CS4) Post 5:25PM PA BRED CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $17,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Registered PA-Bred Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 BREZNO (L) '10 G $8,000 R28 121 Vickers, N Rosa, M Rice, K
2 YOU GOT JOKES (L) '14 G $8,000 R24 121 Allen, Jr., R Briar Lane Farm Hogue, J
3 ANOTHER FOR MARIO (L) '13 G $8,000 R27 121 Pino, M Cheeks, K Cheeks, J
4 OLDZFOURFORTYTWO (L) '15 G $8,000 R12 121 Morales, P Muirfield Farm and Girten, Tim Girten, T
5 GOLDEN EMPEROR (L) '10 G $8,000 E33 121 Allen, M Rogers, J Rogers, J
6 LEAVEITALONELARRY (L) '13 G $8,000 R21 124 Spieth, S Miller, S Hayes, L
7 TOTAL FUTBOL (L) '13 G $8,000 R24 121 Dominguez, E Reed, L Reed, L

72nd Race. (CX5) Post 5:50PM CLAIMING $12,500
Purse $19,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile 70 Yards(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 IM CHILLIN (L) '13 G $12,500 R21 121 Villa-Gomez, H Potts, R Potts, R
2 ROCHESTER (L) '14 G $12,500 R28 121 Martinez, W Morell, Bonnie and Englehart, David Potts, R
3 MASTEROFTHEHOUSE (L) '13 G $12,500 R22 121 Alencar, W Bourke, W. John and Liederbach, Thomas A. Bourke, W
4 GOOD SALLY (L) '12 M $12,500 R24 116 Ayala, A Novogratz Racing Stables Inc. Wismer, G
5 RED HOT LOOKS (L) '13 G $12,500 R25 121 Gallardo, A Cheeks, J Cheeks, J
6 BIRDS GONE WILD (L) '10 G $12,500 R24 121 Dominguez, E Lady Smith Stable, LLC Stabile, A

63rd Race. (C5) Post 6:15PM ALLOWANCE
Purse $32,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Bred Allowance or
Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 TEXAS MUSIC (L) '14 M R23 121 Allen, M Martin Brothers Racing Stable, Inc. Martin, J
2 SPEIGHT'S COMETE (L) '16 F S22 115 Morales, P Fipke, C Rice, L
3 SILENT SOFIA (L) '14 M R27 124 Ayala, A Wismer, G Wismer, G
4 MAY FLOWERS (L) '12 M R22 121 Alencar, W Clark, R Brooks, G
5 TIZ RED WINE (L) '15 F R22 121 Gallardo, A Shagbark Farm, LLC Walsh, R
6 CARAMEL MARTINI (L) '15 F R16 121 Pino, M Stokes, L Stokes, L
7 SUZIE'SSTEPPINOUT (L) '16 F R22 115 Allen, Jr., R Goodell, M Bowersock, M

74th Race. (CS2) Post 6:40PM CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since January 7, 2019.
1 RED CAT (CHI) (L) '12 G $5,000 R24 124 Vickers, N Barron, R Barron, R
2 SNOWFLY (L) '13 G $5,000 R28 *119 Sheroski, S Connelly, R Wallace, D
3 MR. FREUD (L) '10 G $5,000 124 Gallardo, A Gutterson, K Englehart, J
4 NOPALITO (L) '12 G $5,000 E25 124 Pino, M Fisher, J Kintz, S
5 PROMISE THE SKY (L) '14 G $5,000 124 Morales, P Burr, T Grusmark, K
6 GRAND OLD GAME (L) '08 G $5,000 R24 124 Stanley, A Johnson, R Brooks, G
7 WILD WINTER (L) '10 G $5,000 R22 124 Allen, M Algarcon Stables Allen, L
8 E TAKES THE LEAD (L) '14 G $5,000 E33 124 Fox, K Rogers, Jr., E Rogers, J
9 FEET'S AFIRE (L) '10 G $5,000 124 Ccamaque, M Behrmann, D Marks, S
10 DISTINCTIVE STYLE (L) '13 G $5,000 R24 124 Ayala, A Wismer, G Wismer, G
Blinkers Off: E Takes the Lead

105th Race. (C6) Post 7:05PM PA BRED STAKES
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed 1 Mile(All Weather)

The 11th Running of
The Northern Fling Stakes - Registered PA Breds

$100,000 Guaranteed
FOR REGISTERED PENNSYLVANIA BRED FILLIES AND MARES, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD.
1 MARMALADE (L) '13 M R24 114 Gallardo, A Sabal Racing Stable Rodriguez, D
2a IMPLY (L) '13 M 120 Hernandez, J Barlar LLC Houghton, T
3 TROLLEY RIDE (L) '15 F E29 117 Cora, D Eshleman, J Houghton, T
4 PERENNIAL (L) '14 M 114 Allen, Jr., R M and D Stable Egan, J
5 DARCY MAE (L) '14 M S26 117 Morales, P Leland J. Hayes Hayes L.J.
6a ADVERT (L) '14 M E29 114 Conner, T Barlar LLC Houghton, T
a -- Barlar LLC

66th Race. (CX10) Post 7:30PM ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000
Purse $33,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000 (Never Won Three ).
1 NAVY ARMED GUARD (L) '15 G $50,000 E30 119 Gallardo, A Waldron, Harriette, McDaniel, Roger, Johnson, Robert

K., Coniglio, Frank and Rendina, Richard
Scott, J

2 FOR THE MOMENT (L) '15 G 121 Hernandez, J W.M.T. Stable Houghton, T
3 SUN LOVER (GB) (L) '13 G $50,000 119 Delgado, D Craycroft, A Murphy, C
4 SCIENCE TO WIN (L) '14 G $50,000 R24 119 Spieth, S Kocijan, M Kocijan, B
5 THE TORTOISE (L) '14 H $50,000 R18 119 Morales, P Cheeks, K Cheeks, K
6 GREAT (L) '13 H $50,000 R25 119 Martinez, W Martinez, J Martin, J
7 BUGLE BARRY (L) '14 G $50,000 R25 119 Allen, Jr., R Shagbark Farm, LLC Walsh, R
8 BIG RIG (L) '16 R $50,000 R24 114 Villa-Gomez, H Potts, R Potts, R

87th Race. (C7) Post 7:55PM PA BRED STAKES
Purse $100,000 Guaranteed 1 Mile(All Weather)

The 12th Running of
The Leematt Stakes - Registered PA Breds

$100,000 Guaranteed
FOR REGISTERED PENNSYLVANIA BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 BEYOND SMART (L) '11 G E27 114 Spieth, S Girten, Tim, Brown, Jr., Donald L. and Muirfield Farm Girten, T
2 FAST AND ACCURATE (L) '14 H 120 Conner, T Skychai Racing LLC, Hansen, Kendall E. and Sand Dollar

Stable LLC
Maker, M

3 MISSIN THE BIG DOG (L) '15 C 114 Garcia, G Ultra Championship Racing LLC Guerrero, J
4 DOMISSME (L) '10 G R25 114 Gallardo, A Cheeks, J Cheeks, J
5 JAGUAR POZ (L) '13 G R17 114 Villa-Gomez, H Hess, J Potts, R
6 TUDOX EXPECTATIONS (L) '15 G E23 114 Martinez, W Tudox Farm Potts, R
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8th Race. (C1) Post 8:20PM CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $13,000 (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 COUNTRY THUNDER (L) '15 F $6,250 R25 121 Villa-Gomez, H Briar Lane Farm Hogue, J
2a TAPPING THE KITTY (L) '16 F $6,250 R28 118 Dominguez, E Wagner, Les and Sajor Stable Rojas, E
3 GLOBAL WARM ME (L) '14 M $6,250 R25 121 Alencar, W Schaber, D Schaber, D
4 SEASIDE RENDEZVOUS (L) '14 M $6,250 E30 121 Gallardo, A Powder, K Caruso, N
5a LOOKIN PERFECT (L) '14 M $6,250 R23 121 Morales, P Sajor Stable Rojas, E
6 LEAVING DIXIE (L) '14 M $6,250 S11 121 Allen, M Rogers, J Rogers, J
7 TIMELY MISS (L) '15 F $6,250 R25 121 Ayala, A Bish, W Sharp, M
8 PASSING BREEZE (L) '12 M $6,250 R5 121 Fox, K McKinley, M McKinley, M
9 SWEDENBORG (L) '16 F $6,250 115 Ignacio, R Breed, Jr., Ronald and Breed, Jessica Breed, Jr., R
10 MISS CINDY LOU WHO (L) '14 M $6,250 R21 121 Pino, M Rice Racing and Kilburn, Lucas Rice, K
11 RINGIN IN THE RAIN (L) '15 F $6,250 121 Ccamaque, M Behrmann, D Marks, S
a -- Wagner, Les and Sajor Stable; Sajor Stable

11
Off Races:C2 - C3 - C4 - C8 - CS1 - CS3 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9

Extra Races For Monday, July 8, 2019
(Entries Close on Wednesday, July 3, 2019)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $30,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Maidens, Three Years Old and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 124 lbs.

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $20,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $6,250 Or Less In 2018 - 2019.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 8 3 lbs.
(Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds or Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 8 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500
(Claiming Races For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

ONE MILE AND SEVENTY YARDS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $34,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Pa. Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price
$40,000.
Three Year Olds 118 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since June 8 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000
(Claiming Races For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $36,000. (PLUS UP TO 30% PA BRED BONUS) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Pa. Bred
or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Other Than
Claiming In 2019 or Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In
2018 - 2019 or Claiming Price $62,500.
Three Year Olds 117 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since June 8 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $62,500
(Claiming Races For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances)
(Limited To10 Starters)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN:
Starting July, 5th the track will be closed for training on Friday's

1.) Please stop at the stop sign before leaving gate 2.

2.) Fill manure bins to the top.

3.) Be aware that the "jail" time for claimed horses in the state of Pennsylvania has
been reduced from 30 days to 20 days. Also starter allowance races are
considered a raise regardless of the dollar amount of the claim.

4.) Trainers or their agents when entering "FIRST TIME GELDINGS" must report
the change at the time of entry. Failure to do so may result in a subsequent fine
per order of Stewards.

5.) Please be aware that there has been a change to the regulation regarding
workouts: Horses not racing within a 45 day period are required to show one
published workout. Formerly, the rule required one workout in a 30 day period.

6.) All Agents entering horses are requested to do so by 10:30 AM

7.) Direct line to Clocker in morning is 814-868-8121

8) Horsemen requiring release of a horse from the vet's list can do so by calling
Dr. Pierce at 814-602-4647 to make an appointment. Please leave a message if no
one answers.

9) ALL BLINKER CUPS must be at least one inch. Horses must be in paddock before
15 min. to post. NO CELL PHONES IN PADDOCK.

10 All equipment change MUST be declared at entry time including, but not limited
to shoes, front, hind or no shoes at all.
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A R# PP

ADVERT
ANOTHER FOR MARIO

B R# PP

BEYOND SMART
BIG RIG
BIRDS GONE WILD
BREZNO
BUGLE BARRY

C R# PP

CARAMEL MARTINI
COUNTRY THUNDER

D R# PP

DARCY MAE
DISTINCTIVE STYLE
DOMISSME

E R# PP

E TAKES THE LEAD

F R# PP

FAST AND ACCURATE
FEET'S AFIRE
FOR THE MOMENT

G R# PP

GLOBAL WARM ME
GOLDEN EMPEROR
GOOD SALLY
GRAND OLD GAME
GREAT

I R# PP

IM CHILLIN
IMPLY

J R# PP

JAGUAR POZ

L R# PP

LEAVEITALONELARRY
LEAVING DIXIE
LOOKIN PERFECT

M R# PP

MARMALADE
MASTEROFTHEHOUSE
MAY FLOWERS
MISS CINDY LOU WHO
MISSIN THE BIG DOG
MR. FREUD

N R# PP

NAVY ARMED GUARD
NOPALITO

O R# PP

OLDZFOURFORTYTWO

P R# PP

PASSING BREEZE
PERENNIAL
PROMISE THE SKY

R R# PP

RED CAT (CHI)
RED HOT LOOKS
RINGIN IN THE RAIN
ROCHESTER

S R# PP

SCIENCE TO WIN
SEASIDE RENDEZVOUS
SILENT SOFIA
SNOWFLY
SPEIGHT'S COMETE
SUN LOVER (GB)
SUZIE'SSTEPPINOUT
SWEDENBORG

T R# PP

TAPPING THE KITTY
TEXAS MUSIC
THE TORTOISE
TIMELY MISS
TIZ RED WINE
TOTAL FUTBOL
TROLLEY RIDE
TUDOX EXPECTATIONS

W R# PP

WILD WINTER

Y R# PP

YOU GOT JOKES

In Today for

SUNDAY, JULY 7, 2019

61 In Body

0 Also Eligible

61 Total In Today
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